Appendix A - National, Regional, and
Section (Area) Officers and Advisers &
Section Award of Merit Recipients

Level of Service: National Order of the Arrow

Year(s) Name Lodge Position

1984 present Edward Pease Kickapoo #128 /Jaccos Towne #21 Committee

1993 2000 Edward Pease Kickapoo #128 National Chairman
2003 present Tony Steinhardt Il Jaccos Towne #21 Committee

1988 2004 Ken Grimes Wulakamike #21 Committee

Level of Service: Regional and Conference Youth Leadership

Year
2015
1979
1977
1969

Name

Joey Dierdorf
Mark Rutherford
Robert Pease

Ed Pease

Level of Service: Section

Year
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011

Name

Robert “Robby” Kile
Chris Taylor
Steve James
Andrew Bowman
Joey Dierdorf
Chris Taylor
Steve James
Andrew Bowman
Joey Dierdorf
Chris Taylor
Steve James
Daniel Goldberg
Joey Dierdorf
Chris Taylor

Tim Bouchard
Daniel Goldberg
Daniel Goldberg
Chris Taylor

Tim Bouchard
Andrew Bowman
Daniel Goldberg
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Jaccos Towne #21
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Position
Central Region Chief

Conference Vice-Chief, Indian Events
Conference Vice-Chief, Public Relations
Deputy National Conference Chief, Administration

Position
Secretary
Adviser
Associate
Staff Adviser
Vice Chief
Adviser
Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Vice Chief
Adviser
Associate Adviser
Chief

Vice Chief
Adviser
Staff Adviser
Secretary
Vice Chief
Adviser
Staff Adviser
Chief

Vice Chief

Section

Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
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Section C6A
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2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997

Chris Taylor

Tim Bouchard
Andrew Bowman
Chris Taylor

Tim Bouchard
Chris Taylor
Tommy Gregory
Karla Powell

Jeff Hotchkiss
Ryan Eiteljorge
Tom James

Karla Powell

Jeff Hotchkiss
Ryan Eiteljorge
Dave Yoder

Karla Powell

Jeff Hotchkiss
Tom Dickson
Dave Yoder

Jeff Hotchkiss
Andy McKillip

J.T. Monds

Tony Steinhardt Il
Kevin Hobbs

Jeff Hotchkiss
Troy Oliverira
Tom Dickson
Tony Steinhardt Il
Kevin Hobbs

Tom Dickson
Tony Steinhardt Il
Kevin Hobbs
Drew Updike

Seth Powell

Tony Steinhardt Ill
Kevin Hobbs

Tony Steinhardt Il
Kevin Hobbs

Brett Higgins
Dave Dominick
Tony Steinhardt Il
Kevin Hobbs

Brett Higgins
Dave Dominick
Chris Taylor

Chris Taylor

Tony Steinhardt Il
Kevin Hobbs

Dave Dominick
Tony Steinhardt Il
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Crossroads of America Council
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Kickapoo #128

Crossroads of America Council
Wulakamike #21

Wulakamike #21

Wulakamike #21

Wulakamike #21

Crossroads of America Council
Wulakamike #21

Adviser

Staff Adviser
Vice Chief
Adviser

Staff Adviser
Adviser

Vice Chief
Adviser

Staff Adviser
Chief

Vice Chief
Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Chief

Adviser
Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Chief

Adviser

Staff Adviser
Vice Chief
Secretary
Adviser
Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Chief

Vice Chief
Adviser
Associate Adviser
Vice Chief
Adviser
Associate Adviser
Vice Chief
Secretary
Adviser
Associate Adviser
Adviser
Associate Adviser
Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Adviser
Associate Adviser
Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Vice Chief

Chief

Adviser
Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Adviser

Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C6A
Section C2C
Section C2C
Section C2C
Section C2C
Section C2C
Section C2C
Section C2C
Section C2C
Section C2C
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Section C2C
Section C2C
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Section C-4A
Section C-4A
Section C-4A
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Section C-4A
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1997
1997
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1987
1987
1987
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983

Kevin Hobbs

Dave Dominick

Terry Hasty

Ethan Draddy

Terry Hasty

Brett Higgins

Kevin Hobbs

Ethan Draddy

Brett Higgins

Steve Creason

Terry Hasty

Kevin Hobbs

Terry Hasty

Richard "Bear" Eberly
Kevin Hobbs

Chris Williams
Richard "Bear" Eberly
John Davis

Terry Hasty

Kevin Hobbs

Richard "Bear" Eberly
John Davis

Terry Hasty

Kevin Hobbs

Richard "Bear" Eberly
John Davis

Terry Hasty

Jack Zirkle

Bill Newgent

Richard "Bear" Eberly
John Davis

Terry Hasty

Jack Zirkle

Richard "Bear" Eberly
Terry Hasty

Jack Zirkle

Richard "Bear" Eberly
Terry Hasty

Jack Zirkle

Richard "Bear" Eberly
Terry Hasty

Jack Zirkle

Richard "Bear" Eberly
Terry Hasty

Jack Zirkle

Jim Sweet

Richard "Bear" Eberly
Terry Hasty

Jack Zirkle

John Perry
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Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Adviser

Staff Adviser
Adviser

Chief

Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Vice Chief
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Adviser
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Adviser
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Staff Adviser
Chief

Adviser
Associate Adviser
Staff Adviser
Chief
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1983 Ed Pease

1983 Richard "Bear" Eberly
1983 Jack Zirkle

1982 John Perry

1982 Dave Geekie

1982 Lance Forbes

1982 Ed Pease

1982 Richard "Bear" Eberly
1982 Jack Zirkle

1981 John Perry

1981 Ed Pease

1981 Richard "Bear" Eberly
1981 Jack Zirkle

1980 Matt Braught

1980 Ed Pease

1980 Richard "Bear" Eberly
1980 Jack Zirkle

Level of Service: Area

Year Name

1979  Mark Rutherford
1979 Matt Braught
1979 Ed Pease

1979 Jack Zirkle

1978 Mark Rutherford
1978 W Shirell Fox
1977 Bob Pease

1977  Phil Purcell
1977 W Shirell Fox
1976 Hal McGee
1976 W Shirell Fox
1975 Todd Rochstroh
1975 Mark Guthrie
1975 W Shirell Fox
1974  John Trammel
1974 Gene Moon
1973  John Trammel
1973 Gene Moon
1972 RicOlsen

1972 W Shirell Fox
1971  Mike Scott

1971 Robin Rogers
1971 W Shirell Fox
1970 Ralph Hall

1970 W Shirell Fox
1969 Ed Pease

1969 Ralph Hall

1969 Steve Chambers
1969 W Shirell Fox
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Position
Chief
Secretary
Adviser
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Chief
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1968
1968
1968
1967
1967
1967
1966
1966
1965
1965
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1964
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1962
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1960
1960
1960
1959
1959
1959

Section Award of Merit

Year
2014
2014
2011
2010
2009
2006
2006
2005
2005
2003
2001
1998
1994
1993
1991
1990
1988
1987
1983
1982
1980
1979

Dave Raper

Ed Pease

W Shirell Fox
Edward Cordell
Jerry McColloum
W Shirell Fox
Robert Furge

W Shirell Fox

W Shirell Fox

A Daniel Couch
Larry Thompson
Sid Downey

W Shirell Fox

A Daniel Couch
W Shirell Fox

A Daniel Couch
Jim Morris
Mark Benner
Jim Cook

Art Nevins

W Shirell Fox
Art Nevins

Paul Baker

Art Freudenberg

Name

Joey Dierdorf
Steve James
Andrew Bowman
Chris Taylor
Ken Brooks
Ryan Eiteljorge
Jeff Hotchkiss
Tim Goth

Jim Stolt

Troy Oliveria
Jason Floyd
David Yoder
Brett Higgins
Jay Copra
Charles Bryant
Kevin Hobbs
John Davis
George Nelson
Jack Zirkle
John Perry
Terry Hasty
Jeff Osterman
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1979 Richard "Bear" Eberly Kickapoo #128 Adult Award EC4A
1979 Art Roth Waulakamike #21 Adult Award EC 4A
1978 Mark Rutherford Wulakamike #21 Youth Award EC 4A
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