Appendix A – National, Regional, and Section (Area) Officers and Advisers & Section Award of Merit Recipients

Level of Service: National Order of the Arrow

Year(s)		Name	Lodge	Position
1984	present	Edward Pease	Kickapoo #128 /Jaccos Towne #21	Committee
1993	2000	Edward Pease	Kickapoo #128	National Chairman
2003	present	Tony Steinhardt III	Jaccos Towne #21	Committee
1988	2004	Ken Grimes	Wulakamike #21	Committee

Level of Service: Regional and Conference Youth Leadership

Year	Name	Lodge	Position
2015	Joey Dierdorf	Jaccos Towne #21	Central Region Chief
1979	Mark Rutherford	Wulakamike #21	Conference Vice-Chief, Indian Events
1977	Robert Pease	Kickapoo #128	Conference Vice-Chief, Public Relations
1969	Ed Pease	Kickapoo #128	Deputy National Conference Chief, Administration

Level of Service: Section

Year	Name	Lodge	Position	Section
2016	Robert "Robby" Kile	Jaccos Towne #21	Secretary	Section C6A
2016	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C6A
2016	Steve James	Jaccos Towne #21	Associate	Section C6A
2016	Andrew Bowman	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C6A
2015	Joey Dierdorf	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C6A
2015	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C6A
2015	Steve James	Jaccos Towne #21	Associate Adviser	Section C6A
2015	Andrew Bowman	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C6A
2014	Joey Dierdorf	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C6A
2014	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C6A
2014	Steve James	Jaccos Towne #21	Associate Adviser	Section C6A
2013	Daniel Goldberg	Jaccos Towne #21	Chief	Section C6A
2013	Joey Dierdorf	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C6A
2013	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C6A
2013	Tim Bouchard	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C6A
2012	Daniel Goldberg	Jaccos Towne #21	Secretary	Section C6A
2012	Daniel Goldberg	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C6A
2012	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C6A
2012	Tim Bouchard	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C6A
2011	Andrew Bowman	Jaccos Towne #21	Chief	Section C6A
2011	Daniel Goldberg	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C6A

2011	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C6A
2011	Tim Bouchard	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C6A
2010	Andrew Bowman	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C6A
2010	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C6A
2010	Tim Bouchard	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C6A
2009	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C2C
2008	Tommy Gregory	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C2C
2008	Karla Powell	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C2C
2008	Jeff Hotchkiss	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C2C
2007	Ryan Eiteljorge	Jaccos Towne #21	Chief	Section C2C
2007	Tom James	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C2C
2007	Karla Powell	Jaccos Towne #21	Associate Adviser	Section C2C
2007	Jeff Hotchkiss	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C2C
2006	Ryan Eiteljorge	Jaccos Towne #21	Chief	Section C2C
2006	Dave Yoder	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C2C
2006	Karla Powell	Jaccos Towne #21	Associate Adviser	Section C2C
2006	Jeff Hotchkiss	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C2C
2005	Tom Dickson	Jaccos Towne #21	Chief	Section C2C
2005	Dave Yoder	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C2C
2005	Jeff Hotchkiss	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C2C
2004	Andy McKillip	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C-4A
2004	J.T. Monds	Jaccos Towne #21	Secretary	Section C-4A
2004	Tony Steinhardt III	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
2004	Kevin Hobbs	Jaccos Towne #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
2004	Jeff Hotchkiss	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C-4A
2003	Troy Oliverira	Jaccos Towne #21	Chief	Section C-4A
2003	Tom Dickson	Jaccos Towne #21	Vice Chief	Section C-4A
2003	Tony Steinhardt III	Jaccos Towne #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
2003	Kevin Hobbs	Jaccos Towne #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
2002	Tom Dickson	Wulakamike #21	Vice Chief	Section C-4A
2002	Tony Steinhardt III	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
2002	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
2002	Drew Updike	Wulakamike #21	Vice Chief	Section C-4A
2001	Seth Powell	Wulakamike #21	Secretary	Section C-4A
2001	Tony Steinhardt III	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
2001	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
2001	Tony Steinhardt III	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
2000	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
2000	Brett Higgins	Kickapoo #128	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
2000	Dave Dominick	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C-4A
1999	Tony Steinhardt III	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
1999	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
	Brett Higgins		Associate Adviser	
1999		Kickapoo #128 Crossroads of America Council		Section C-4A
1999	Dave Dominick		Staff Adviser	Section C-4A
1998	Chris Taylor	Wulakamike #21	Vice Chief	Section C-4A
	Chris Taylor	Wulakamike #21	Chief	Section C-4A
	Tony Ctoinbardt III			
1998	Tony Steinhardt III Kavin Llabba	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
1998 1998 1998 1998	Tony Steinhardt III Kevin Hobbs Dave Dominick	Wulakamike #21 Wulakamike #21 Crossroads of America Council	Adviser Associate Adviser Staff Adviser	Section C-4A Section C-4A Section C-4A

1997	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
1997	Dave Dominick	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C-4A
1996	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
1996	Ethan Draddy	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C-4A
1995	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
1995	Brett Higgins	Kickapoo #128	Chief	Section C-4B
1995	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
1995	Ethan Draddy	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section C-4A
1994	Brett Higgins	Kickapoo #128	Vice Chief	Section C-4A
1994	Steve Creason	Wulakamike #21	Secretary	Section C-4A
1994	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
1994	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
1993	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Section C-4A
1993	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
1993	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section C-4A
1992	Chris Williams	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Section EC-4A
1992	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1992	John Davis	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1992	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1992	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1991	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1991	John Davis	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1991	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1991	Kevin Hobbs	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1990	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1990	John Davis	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1990	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1990	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1989	Bill Newgent	Kickapoo #128	Vice Chief	Section EC-4A
1989	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1989	John Davis	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1989	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1989	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1988	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1988	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1988	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1987	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1987	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1987	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1986	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1986	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1986	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1985	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1985	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1985	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1984	Jim Sweet	Kickapoo #128	Chief	Section EC-4A
1984	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1984	Terry Hasty	Wulakamike #21	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1984	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1983	John Perry	Wulakamike #21	Chief	Section EC-4A

1983	Ed Pease	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1983	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1983	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1982	John Perry	Wulakamike #21	Chief	Section EC-4A
1982	Dave Geekie	Kickapoo #128	Vice Chief	Section EC-4A
1982	Lance Forbes	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Section EC-4A
1982	Ed Pease	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1982	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1982	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1981	John Perry	Wulakamike #21	Secretary	Section EC-4A
1981	Ed Pease	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1981	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1981	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A
1980	Matt Braught	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Section EC-4A
1980	Ed Pease	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Section EC-4A
1980	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Associate Adviser	Section EC-4A
1980	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Section EC-4A

Level of Service: Area

Year	Name	Lodge	Position	Area
1979	Mark Rutherford	Wulakamike #21	Chief	Area EC-4A
1979	Matt Braught	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Area EC-4A
1979	Ed Pease	Kickapoo #128	Adviser	Area EC-4A
1979	Jack Zirkle	Crossroads of America Council	Staff Adviser	Area EC-4A
1978	Mark Rutherford	Wulakamike #21	Chief	Area EC-4A
1978	W Shirell Fox	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Area EC-4A
1977	Bob Pease	Kickapoo #128	Chief	Area EC-4A
1977	Phil Purcell	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Area EC-4A
1977	W Shirell Fox	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Area EC-4A
1976	Hal McGee	Wulakamike #21	Vice Chief	Area EC-4A
1976	W Shirell Fox	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Area EC-4A
1975	Todd Rochstroh	Kickapoo #128	Vice Chief	Area EC-4A
1975	Mark Guthrie	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Area EC-4A
1975	W Shirell Fox	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Area EC-4A
1974	John Trammel	Wulakamike #21	Chief	Area EC-4A
1974	Gene Moon	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Area EC-4A
1973	John Trammel	Wulakamike #21	Chief	Area 7-4
1973	Gene Moon	Wulakamike #21	Adviser	Area 7-4
1972	Ric Olsen	Wah-Pe-Kah-Me-Kunk #512	Vice Chief	Area 7-4
1972	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7-4
1971	Mike Scott	Kickapoo #128	Chief	Area 7-4
1971	Robin Rogers	Wahpinachi #308	Secretary	Area 7-4
1971	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7-4
1970	Ralph Hall	Wapinachi #308	Chief	Area 7G
1970	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G
1969	Ed Pease	Kickapoo #128	Chief	Area 7G
1969	Ralph Hall	Wapinachi #308	Vice Chief	Area 7G
1969	Steve Chambers	Wapinachi #308	Secretary	Area 7G
1969	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G

1968	Dave Raper	Wapinachi #308	Vice Chief	Area 7G
1968	Ed Pease	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Area 7G
1968	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G
1967	Edward Cordell	Wapinachi #308	Vice Chief	Area 7G
1967	Jerry McColloum	Kikthawenund #222	Secretary	Area 7G
1967	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G
1966	Robert Furge	Kikthawenund #222	Secretary	Area 7G
1966	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G
1965	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G
1965	A Daniel Couch	Kikthawenund Area Council	Staff Adviser	Area 7G
1964	Larry Thompson	Kickapoo #128	Chief	Area 7G
1964	Sid Downey	Kikthawenund #222	Secretary	Area 7G
1964	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G
1964	A Daniel Couch	Kikthawenund Area Council	Staff Adviser	Area 7G
1963	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G
1963	A Daniel Couch	Kikthawenund Area Council	Staff Adviser	Area 7G
1962	Jim Morris	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Area 7G
1961	Mark Benner	Kickapoo #128	Vice Chief	Area 7G
1960	Jim Cook	Kickapoo #128	Vice Chief	Area 7G
1960	Art Nevins	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Area 7G
1960	W Shirell Fox	Kikthawenund #222	Adviser	Area 7G
1959	Art Nevins	Kickapoo #128	Secretary	Area 7G
1959	Paul Baker	Kickapoo #128	Co-Adviser	Area 7G
1959	Art Freudenberg	Wabash Valley Council	Staff Adviser	Area 7G

Section Award of Merit

Year	Name	Lodge	Youth/Adult Award	Section
2014	Joey Dierdorf	Jaccos Towne #21	Youth Award	C6A
2014	Steve James	Jaccos Towne #21	Adult Award	C6A
2011	Andrew Bowman	Jaccos Towne #21	Adult Award	C6A
2010	Chris Taylor	Jaccos Towne #21	Adult Award	C6A
2009	Ken Brooks	Jaccos Towne #21	Youth Award	C2C
2006	Ryan Eiteljorge	Jaccos Towne #21	Youth Award	C2C
2006	Jeff Hotchkiss	Jaccos Towne #21	Adult Award	C2C
2005	Tim Goth	Jaccos Towne #21	Youth Award	C2C
2005	Jim Stolt	Jaccos Towne #21	Adult Award	C2C
2003	Troy Oliveria	Jaccos Towne #21	Youth Award	C4A
2001	Jason Floyd	Kickapoo #128	Youth Award	C4A
1998	David Yoder	Wulakamike #21	Youth Award	C4A
1994	Brett Higgins	Kickapoo #128	Youth Award	C4A
1993	Jay Copra	Kickapoo #128	Adult Award	EC 4A
1991	Charles Bryant	Wulakamike #21	Adult Award	EC 4A
1990	Kevin Hobbs	#21/ #212	Adult Award	EC 4A
1988	John Davis	Wulakamike #21	Adult Award	EC 4A
1987	George Nelson	Wulakamike #21	Adult Award	EC 4A
1983	Jack Zirkle	Wulakamike #21	Adult Award	EC 4A
1982	John Perry	Wulakamike #21	Youth Award	EC 4A
1980	Terry Hasty	Kikthawenund #222	Adult Award	EC 4A
1979	Jeff Osterman	Wulakamike #21	Youth Award	EC 4A

1979	Richard "Bear" Eberly	Kickapoo #128	Adult Award	EC 4A
1979	Art Roth	Wulakamike #21	Adult Award	EC 4A
1978	Mark Rutherford	Wulakamike #21	Youth Award	EC 4A